Country

Coordinator (1) and contact

Ministry, person responsible, Contact

Contacts for National Campaigns (1)

CDEJ member and contact

Website of the com.

FB/Twitter

Email to contact

Active plan Reports

Albania

Jehona Roka
Jehona.Roka@sociale.gov.al

Directorate of Youth Policy Coordination
Ministy of Social Welfare and Youth
Ms Merita XHAFAJ

merita.xhafaj@sociale.gov.al

Jehona ROKA jehona.roka@sociale.gov.al

http://nohatespeechalbania.com/

https://www.facebook.com/nohatespeechalbania

nohatespeechalbania@gmail.c

om

Andorra

Joao de Melo
joaodemelo13@gmail.com

Forum National de la Joventut d'Andorra

Agusti PIFARRE
agusti_pifarre@govern.ad

http://www.joventut.ad/campany

https://www.facebook.com/nohateand/

a-no-hate-speech-movement

https://twitter.com/nohateand

oriolssires@gmail.com

Armenia

Nelli Gishyan
n.gishyan@gmail.com

Ministry of Sport and Youth Affairs Republic of
Armenia
Mr. Arsen Karamyan Deputy Minister
arsenkaramyan@yahoo.com

Arsen KARAMYAN
arkaramyan@gmail.com
David HAYRAPETYAN
davidhaiarm@gmail.com

www.nohate.am

https://www.facebook.com/NHSMARMENIA/

coordinator@nohate.am

Just fanpage of org.

Austria

Verena Fabris
verena.fabris@boja.at
www.boja.at

Austrian Federal Ministry for Economy, Family
and Youth
Dr Markus Wolf
markus.wolf@bmfj.gv.at

Markus Wolf
markus.wolf@bmfj.gv.at

www.nohatespeech.at

@NoHateSpeechAT

verena.fabris@boja.at

Azerbaijan

Seymur Huseynov
secretariat@nayora.az
Aysun Zeysun
aysun.zeynalova@nayora.az

Department, Ministry of Youth and Sport
Mr Farhad HAJIYEV - Head of Youth Affairs
fhajiyev@mys.gov.az

Matanat MAMMADOVA
m.mammadova2012@yandex.ru
Rustam ABDULLAYEV
rustam3346@gmail.com

https://www.facebook.com/NoHateSpeechMovementAze

rbaijan?fref=ts
https://twitter.com/NoHateAz

secretariat@nayora.az

Belarus

Daria Miron
mirdar@tut.by
Siarhei Rukan
rukan.siarhei@gmail.com

Unit for the OSCE and the Council of Europe
The Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic
of Belarus
Mr.Dimitry SHCHEPACHEV
osce.coe@mfa.gov.by

Andrei SALIKAU
kmpnihe@mail.ru

udmRmo@mail.ru

Belgium (Walloon)

Manu Mainil
emainil@gmail.com
www.lebij.be

Ministere de la Communauté frangaise
Agency for socio-cultural work for youth and
adults — Division on Youth (Flanders/Belgium)

Team Jugend - internationales
Ministerium der Deutschsprachigen
Gemeinschaft
Abteilung Kulturelle Angelegenheiten/Team
Jugend

Mme Laurence HERMAND Directrice du
Bureau International Jeunesse -
laurence.hermand@cfwb.be
Mr Jan VANHEE International Youth policy
responsible - jan.vanhee@cjsm.vlaanderen.be
Mr Armand Meys - armand.meys@dgov.be

Laurence HERMAND
laurence.hermand@cfwb.be
Jan VANHEE
jan.vanhee@cjsm.vlaanderen.be
Armand MEYS
armand.meys@dgov.be

www.nonalahaine.be

https://www.facebook.com/nohate.be

manu.mainil@cfwb.be

(1) Official campaign coordinators of the campaign or contact points for support group
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Contacts for National Campaigns (1)

Belgium (Flemish)

Bert Pieters

berrt.pieters@imec.be

www.nohate.be

https://www.facebook.com/nohatevlaanderen/

Canada (Québec)

Amal HAMICH
ahamich@nonalahaine.org

Les Offices jeunesse internationaux du Québec
(Losq)

https://www.facebook.com/mvmtnonalahainequebec/

https://twitter.com/nonalahaine

http://nonalahaine.org/

info@nonalahaine.org

Croatia

Ivana Furlic
Ilvana.Furlic@ MISPM.HR

Ministry of Family, Veterans’ Affairs and
Intergenerational Solidarity
Ms Morana MAKOVEC Senior Advisor in
Division for Youth
morana.makovec@mspm.hr

Morana MAKOVEC
morana.makovec@mspm.hr

http://www.dislajkammrznju.hr/

https://www.facebook.com/dislajkammrznju
https://twitter.com/nohatecro

dislajkam.mrznju@mspm.hr

Cyprus

Marinos Pavlou
mpavlou@youthboard.org.cy
Stelios Papapetrou
pstelios@youthboard.org.cy

Youth Board of Cyprus
Ms Stella ROUSOU
Youth Officer
srousou@youthboard.org.cy

Eleftheria CHRISTOFOROU
echristoforou@onek.org.cy

https://www.facebook.com/NoHateSpeechCyprus/info/?t

ab=page_info

mpavlou@youthboard.org.cy

Czech Republic

Zdenek Zalis
zalis@saferinternet.cz

Department for Youth Affairs, Ministry of
Education, Youth and Sports of the Czech
Republic
Mrs. Zdenka MASKOVA Senior official
zdenka.maskova@msmt.cz

Zdenka MASKOVA
zdenka.maskova@msmt.cz

http://www.nohate.cz/

https://www.facebook.com/NoHateCz/
https://plus.google.com/+SaferinternetCz
https://www.youtube.com/user/bezpecneonline

maca@saferinternet.cz

Denmark

Ministry for Children and Education
Mrs. Charlotte ROMLUND HANSEN
Special Advisor
Charlotte.Romlund.Hansen@uvm.dk

Charlotte Romlund HANSEN
Charlotte.Romlund.Hansen@uvm.dk

Estonia

Maari Poim
maari.poim@archimedes.ee

Youth Affairs Department
Ministry of Education and Research
Mr Ardo ROHTLA Adviser
ardo.rohtla@hm.ee

Ardo ROHTLA
ardo.rohtla@hm.ee

http://www.seiklejad.org/eivihako

https://www.facebook.com/NoHateEstonia/

tildenele-liikumine.html

Finland

Laura Heinonen
laura.heinonen@alli.fi

Ministry of Education and Culture, Department
for Cultural, Sport and Youth Policy
Ms Seija ASTALA Counsellor for Cultural Affairs
seija.astala@minedu.fi

Seija ASTALA
seija.astala@minedu.fi

http://eivihapuheelle.fi/

https://www.facebook.com/eivihapuheelle
https://twitter.com/EiVihapuheelle
http://iconosquare.com/tag/eivihapuheelle

eivihapuheelleaktivistit@gmail.
com

France

Camille Lhopitault
communication@licra.org

Ministére des sports, de la jeunesse, de
I'éducation populaire et de la vie associative
Direction de la jeunesse, de I'éducation
populaire et de la vie associative
Mr Alexis RIDDE

Chef de la mission de la coopération

européenne et internationale - jeunesse, vie
associative

alexis.ridde@jeunesse-sports.gouv.fr

Virginia MANGEMATIN
virginia.mangematin@jeunesse-
sports.gouv.fr

https://www.facebook.com/Mouvement-contre-le-

discours-de-haine-France-411171832390356/

https://twitter.com/NoHateSpeechFR

communication@licra.org
clhopitault@licra.org

(1) Official campaign coordinators of the campaign or contact points for support group



mailto:berrt.pieters@imec.be
http://www.nohate.be/
https://www.facebook.com/nohatevlaanderen/
http://nonalahaine.org/
https://www.facebook.com/mvmtnonalahainequebec/?fref=ts
mailto:info@nonalahaine.org
http://www.dislajkammrznju.hr/
https://www.facebook.com/dislajkammrznju
mailto:dislajkam.mrznju@mspm.hr
https://www.facebook.com/NoHateSpeechCyprus/info/?tab=page_info
mailto:mpavlou@youthboard.org.cy
http://www.nohate.cz/
https://www.facebook.com/protinenavisti.cz/
mailto:maca@saferinternet.cz
http://www.seiklejad.org/eivihakotildenele-liikumine.html
https://www.facebook.com/NoHateEstonia/
http://eivihapuheelle.fi/
https://www.facebook.com/eivihapuheelle
mailto:eivihapuheelleaktivistit@gmail.com
mailto:coordination@nonalahaine.fr

Contacts for National Campaigns (1)

Ministry of Sport and Youth Affairs of Georgia
. Nora Gigineishvili Ms Mana?a KAVTAR_ADZE - Manana KAVTARADZE https://www.facebook.com/NoHateSpeechGE/ .
Georgia P Head of International Relations Division m.kavtaradze@msy.gov.ge http://nohate.ge/ info@nohate.ge
n.gigineishvili@msy.gov.ge A —_—
manana.kavtaradze@msy.gov.ge mancho.ka@gmail.com
Department of International Cooperation
General Secretariat for Youth (Ministry of
loulia Pyrrou Education, Lifelong Learning and Religious Briseida DOKOU https://www.facebook.com/nohatespeechgreece/ ipurrou@minedu.gov.gr
Greece . . R . . .
ipurrou@minedu.gov.gr Affairs) dokou@minedu.gov.gr stel.ioannou@gmail.com
Ms Katerina TOURA
des-c4@minedu.gov.gr
Europadische und internationale Jugendpolitik -
German Ministry for Family Affairs, Senior Uwe Finke-Timpe https://www.facebook.com/nohatespeechdeutschland/
Sina Laubenstein Citizens, Women and Youth Uwe.Finke-Timpa@bmfsfj.bund.de . https://twitter.com/NoHateSpeechDE . link to the org which is
Germany laubenstein@no-hate-speech.de Mr Uwe Finke-Timpe Axel Stammberger http://www.no-hate-speech.de info@no-hate-speech.de responsible for
Referatsleiter Axel.Stammberger@bmfsfj.bund.de
uwe.finke-timpe@bmfsfj.bund.de
Michel REMERY
Holy See
remery@ccee.eu
Department of Youth Affairs
nedeczky.lila@remenytagyermekekne State Secretariat of Social, Family and Youth
Hunga V- hu Viagy Affairs Peter PACZUK http://nohatespeechmozgalom.hu| https://www.facebook.com/NoHateSpeechMozgalom/ |info@nohatespeechmozgalom.
gary balint.i @lszub' Ktiv.or Ministry of Human Resources peter.paczuk@emmi.gov.hu / hu
alintjosa jektiv.org Mr Balazs MARTON
balazs.marton@emmi.gov.hu
Department of Youth and Sport
Gudberg Jonnson Ministry of Education, Science and Culture Valgerdur Thorunn BJARNADOTTIR http://www.saft.is/ekkert-hatur/ https://www.facebook.com/ekkerthaturordumfylgirabyrg »
Iceland X Mr Erlendur KRISTJANSSON R ) . d gudberg@saft.is
gudberg@saft.is " - valgerdur.thorunn.bjarnadottir@mrn.is =
Director of Division
erlendur.kristjansson@mrn.is
Youth Affairs
Anne Walsh Department,\tl)lfs%P!Ltigenn;:igouth Affairs Doreen BURKE (contact persons)
Anne@nyci.ie doreen_burke@health.gov.ie doreen_burke@health.gov.ie https://www.facebook.com/NoHateSpeechlireland
reland Aiste Slajute Mr Conor Rowle BOV: Conor ROWLEY http://www.nohatespeech.ie/ | https://twitter.com/NoHatelreland?ref_src=twsrc%5Etfw anne@nyci.ie
nhsmireland@gmail.com v . conor_rowley@dcya.gov.ie nhsmireland@gmail.com
conor_rowley@dcya.gov.ie .
. Catherine HAZLETT
Ms Catherine Hazlett catherine_hazlett@dcya.gov.ie
catherine_hazlett@dcya.gov.ie - ya.gov.
Alexandra Coppola Maria Luisa SILVESTRINI http://www.nohatespeech.it/ Faceboqk: https://www:facebook.com/NoHateSpeechIT/ L .
Italy " . - R Twitter: https://twitter.com/NoHateSpeech_IT nohatespeechitalia@governo.it
alessandracoppola.eu@gmail.com m.silvestrini@governo.it
Jekaterina Kirjuhina Sport and Youth Department
jekaterina@humanrights.org.lv Ministry of Education and Science Aiia RIBA https://www.facebook.com/KustibaPretNaidaRunulLatvija contact to org. not to
Latvia Alda Sebre Mrs. Diana SIMANSONE Deputy Director aiia ribaj@izm ovlv http://www.sif.gov.lv/ ?ref=hl info@sif.lv the cariA
alda.sebre@sif.gov.lv diana.simansone@izm.gov.lv Ja. -gov- https://twitter.com/nohatespeech_it !

(1) Official campaign coordinators of the campaign or contact points for support group
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Contacts for National Campaigns (1)

Department of Youth Affairs under the

Lithuania Neringa Juréiukonyté Ministry of Social Security and Labour Juozas MELDZIUKAS www.myliupanda.lt https://www.facebook.com/MyliuPanda/ Jmogus@zmoguilt
neringa@zmogui.lt Mr Juozas MELDZIUKAS Deputy Director juozas.meldziukas@jrd.It 8 Bul-
juozas.meldziukas@jrd.It
Service National de la Jeunesse
. Mr Georges METZ - Directeur Georges METZ . . . . . link to the org which is
Luxembourg Jeff.Kaufmann@snj.lu georges.metz@snj.etat.lu georges.metz@snj.lu http://www.snj.public.lu/fr https://www.facebook.com/nohate.lu ensemble@asti.lu responsible for
secretariat@snj.etat.lu
AGENZUA ZGHAZAGH ) https://www.facebook.com/Nol;latefpeechl\./.lalta
Parliamentary Secretary for Youth and Sport http://www.agenzijazghazagh.gov https://www.facebook.com/A%C4%Alenzija-
Isabelle Mallia Isabelle MALLIA .mt/Categories/955/No_Hate_Spe %C5%BBg%C4%A7a%C5%Bcag%Ca%A7- . . Questionnaire on the
Malta . . Ms Isabelle MALLIA . . isabelle.mallia@gov.mt
isabelle.mallia@gov.mt . ) isabelle.mallia@gov.mt ech_Movement/ 265799430111551/ —_—
isabelle.mallia@gov.mt —_— B ——

website

J. Philibert Mobwa Mobwa N djoli
jmobwan@conapred.org.mx

Alma Delia Ramirez Rojas Sin Odio” by CONAPRED

Mexico . (National Commission for the Prevention www.conapred.org.mx vberumeno@conapred.org.mx
aramirezr@conapred.org.mx S —_—
X of Discrimination)
Omar Ojeda Lopez
oojedal@conapred.org.mx
Ministry of Youth and Sports of the Republic of
Moldova
Mr lon DONEA https://www.facebook.com/pages/No-hate-speech-
Moldova !on Donea' Head of Youth Programs Department It_m DONEA_ Moldova/715818245109247
donea.ion@gmail.com . : donea.ion@gmail.com _—
donea.ion@gmail.com
ion.donea@mts.gov.md
Ministry of Education and Sport, Youth
Division http://forum:
A . p: - .
Montenegro Krsto Vukadinovic Ms Bojana BULATOVIC Krsto VUKADINOVIC mne.com/nohatespeech/ https://www.facebook.com/govormrznjecg?fref=ts ovormrznjecg@gmail.com
8! krsto.vukadinovic@ums.gov.me Advisor for International Cooperation krsto.vukadinovic@ums.gov.me mne.com/nonatespeech/. g Jece@e ’

bojana.bulatovic@gmail.com

Yassine Isbouia
Morocco isbouia.injd@gmail.com

https://www.facebook.com/NoHateSpeechMorocco/ [ nohatespeechmorocco@gmail.
Fatima Zahra RITAB

com
ritab.nohatespeech@gmail.com
Ben Ahmed Ben Ahmed https://www.facebook.com/NoHateSpeechMovementThe
Href=
The Netherlands benahmed@nohate.nl benhamed@nohate.nl Netherlands/?fref=ts benahmed@nohate.nl
Ministry of Children, Equality and Social . Erik LANGBRATEN_
Inclusion erik langbraten@bufdir.no Facebook.com/stopphatprat
Norway - Eirik Rise Mr Olav R@GER - Senior adviser Slgn_ﬁ §MITH TONNESSEN (1st alt.ernate) https://twitter.com/stopphatprat eirik@stopphatprat.no
eirik@stopphatprat.no sigrid.smith-tonnessen@bufdir.no
olav.roger@bld.dep.no

Helge FLO KVAMSAS (2nd alternate)
hfk@bld.dep.no

(1) Official campaign coordinators of the campaign or contact points for support group
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Contacts for National Campaigns (1)

Poland

jan.dabkowski
jan.dabkowski@gmail.com

International Cooperation Department
Ministry of National Education
Ms Aleksandra Karlifiska - Senior Expert
Aleksandra.Karlinska@men.gov.pl

Stefania WILKIEL
stefania.wilkiel@men.gov.pl

http://beznienawisci.pl/

https://www.facebook.com/PolskaBezNienawisci?ref=hl
https://twitter.com/beznienawisci

kampania@beznienawisci.pl

Portugal

Margarida Saco
Margarida.Saco@ipdj.pt

Instituto Portugués Do Desporto e Juventude,
I.P.
Departamento e Informagdo, Comunicagdo e
Relagdes Internacionais
Mr Jorge Orlando Queiros
jorge.orlando@ipdj.pt

Jorge Orlando Queiros
jorge.orlando@ipdj.pt

http://www.odionao.com.pt/

https://www.facebook.com/campanhaodionao

https://twitter.com/odionao

geral@ipdj.pt

Romania

Irina Drexler
irina.drexler@patrir.ro

National Authority for Sports and Youth
International Relations Direction
Mr Radu GEORGESCU
radu.georgescu@anst.gov.ro

Mihai SEBE
mihai.sebe@mts.ro

http://nohatespeech.ro/

https://www.facebook.com/nohatespeechro/
https://twitter.com/NoHateSpeechRo

contact@nohatespeech.ro

Russian Federation

Olga Popova
popova@youthrussia.ru

Department of supplementary children
education, upbrining and youth policy of the
Ministry of Education and Science of Russia
Mr Alexander STRADZE Director
stradze-ae@mon.gov.ru

Sergey POSPELOV

http://nohate.ru/

http://vk.com/public60487140

nohate.ru@gmail.com

Serbia

Ministry of Youth and Sports
Ms Snezana KLASNJA
Assistant Minister for Youth
snezana.klasnja@mos.gov.rs

https://www.facebook.com/negovorumrznje?ref=hl
https://twitter.com/ne_mrzim?lang=en

Slovakia

Andrej Bencel
andrej.bencel@minedu.sk

Department of Children and Youth
Ministry of Education, Science, Research and
Sport
Ms Eva MASAROVA
eva.masarova@minedu.sk

Eva MASAROVA
eva.masarova@minedu.sk

www.beznenavisti.sk

https://www.facebook.com/F42KampanBezNenavisti
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCgU9SsDGZUtEo-

8IWEeiAvw

andrej.bencel@minedu.sk

Slovenia

Masa ErZen
masa.erzen@mss.si

Office of Youth, Ministry of Education and
Sport
Mr Zorko SKVOR - Undersecretary
zorko.skvor@gov.si

Zorko SKVOR
zorko.skvor@gov.si

http://mss.si/no-hate

https://www.facebook.com/Nesovrazi?ref_type=bookmar

k
https://twitter.com/NeSovrazi

masa.erzen@mss.si

Spain

Bruno del Mazo Unamuno
delmazoub@injuve.es
Natalia Diaz Santin
diazsn@injuve.es

Instituto de la Juventud - Spanish Institute for
Youth (Ministry of Health, Social Services and
Equality
Ms Ana Martinez Fernandez, Deputy-Director
General - martinezfa@injuve.es
Ms Natalia Diaz Santin, Head of Unit -
diazsn@injuve.es
Mr Bruno del Mazo de Unamuno, Desk Officer

- delmazoub@injuve.es

Bruno DEL MAZO DE UNAMUNO
delmazoub@injuve.es

http://www.nohate.es/

https://www.facebook.com/nohatespain
twitter injuve @InjuveSpain

nohate@injuve.es

(1) Official campaign coordinators of the campaign or contact points for support group
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Contacts for National Campaigns (1)

Sweden

Helena Dal
helena.dal@statensmedierad.se

Ministry of Education
Mr Michael HAGLUND - Desk Officer
michael.haglund@regeringskansliet.se

Michael HAGLUND
michael.haglund@regeringskansliet.se

http://nohate.se/

https://www.youtube.com/user/NoHateSwe

The former Yugoslav

Andreeva Marija

Agency of Youth and Sport
Mr Aleksandar PUJOVSKI

Aleksandar PUJOVSKI

https://www.facebook.com/MKCampaignAgainstHateSpe

ech

info@nohate.mk

Republic (:)f andreevamarija@yahoo.com Head of Intema?tlonzlal Cooperation Department pujovski@yahoo.co.uk https://twitter.c?n/bezomrazamk florim@cid.mk
Macedonia pujovski@ams.gov.mk
- Rym Grioui https://www.facebook.com/No-Hate-Speech-Campaign- .
Tunisia g_rym@hotmail.com Tunisia-1775320159404409/ g_rym@hotmail.com
Department on Youth and Communications
Iryna Bieliaieva State Service for Youth and Sports of Ukraine
belyaeva@sport.gov.ua Mr Igor KHOKHYCH Director Iryna BIELIAIEVA
Nadiia Pavlyk Ms Evgeniia PETRIVSKA - belyaeva@sport.gov.ua https://www.facebook.com/groups/672070812836967/ belyaeva@sport.gov.ua
Ukraine pavnad@ukr.net Evgeniia.Petrivska@gmail.com Yevgeniy BORODI http://vk.com/no_hate_speech_movement kowka.87 @gmail.com

Kateryna Zeziulina
kowka.87@gmail.com

Adviser to the Director on international affairs
Department on Youth and Communication
him@ukr.net

e.i.borodin@vidr.dp.ua

United Kingdom

bill@stophateuk.org
paul.giannasi@justice.gsi.gov.uk

EU Education and Youth, Council of Europe,
UNESCO, Commonwealth and Overseas
Territories |
International Education Division
Department for Education
Mr John RUSSELL
john.russell@education.gsi.gov.uk

Richard BENSTEAD (contact person)
richard.benstead@cabinetoffice.uk
Helen TABINER
helen.tabiner@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

http://stophateuk.org

paul.giannasi@justice.gsi.gov.u
k

(1) Official campaign coordinators of the campaign or contact points for support group
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